ALUMNI FEEDBACK OF THE INSTITUTION - 2019-20 (Total -22)

Excellent=5; Very Good=4; Good=3; Average=2; Poor=1

SI. No. Attributes Waitage Responces # In Percentage
Excellent 21 95
Very Good 1 5
1 |Admission procedure Good 0 0
Average 0 0
Poor 0 0
Excellent 14 64
Very Good 4 18
2 |Faculty Good 3 14
Average 1 4
Poor 0 0
Excellent 20 91
Very Good 2 9
3 |Academic environment Good 0 0
Average 0 0
Poor 0 0
Excellent 16 73
Very Good 5 23
4 Internet in the computer lab  |Good 1 4
Average 0
Poor 0
Excellent 16 73
Very Good 4 18
5 |Project guidance Good 2 9
Average 0
Poor 0
Excellent 16 72
Very Good 3 14
6 Sports and Cultural activities |Good 3 14
Average 0
Poor 0




Excellent

20 91

Very Good 2 9

7 |Internal evaluation system Good 0 0
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0

Excellent 17 77

Very Good 3 14

8 |Library/reading room facility |[Good 2 9
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0

Excellent 10 45

Very Good ) 41

9 |Campus placement Good 3 14
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0

Excellent 10 45

Very Good 10 45

10 ;:&;e;;cc;ounsellmg and Good 5 10
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0

Excellent 20 90

Very Good 1 5

11 |Teacher-student relationship |Good 1 5
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0

Excellent 19 86

Very Good 2 9

12 COO\;FeggI experience of the Good 1 .
Average 0 0

Poor 0 0




The Analysis of Alumni Feedback of the Institution (2019-20)

In the alumni feedback survey 22 people submitted the filled in form on time. From the analysis it
is clear that 95% of alumni say that admission procedure is excellent, 84% say that the Faculty is
(64= excellent and 18= very good) very good. Similarly, 91% of them say that the academic
environment is excellent, and 96% say internet facilities is very good (excellent =73 and very good
=23). A total of 91% of them say that project guidance (excellent= 73 and very good =18) is very
good. Similarly, 87% of them say (excellent =73 and very good =14) that sports and cultural
activities are very good. 91% of the alumni say that internal evaluation system is very good, and
77% say the library is excellent and 14% of them say that library is very good. Regarding the
placement, 86% of them say that placement opportunity is very good (excellent= 45% and very
good= 41%). In sum, 90% of the alumni say that teacher student-relationship is excellent, and 86%
of them say that the overall experience in the College is excellent. As per study, the College has
improved placement opportunity and career guidance from the previous year but they need to be
improved more. The management has taken note of them and agreed to do look into it.

The Institute will try to improve the participation of alumni in the coming years and also take
seriously to improve some of the short comings.




